the Fifth Case Management Circuit No. 404
Subject of the Case:The Plaintiff respectfully petitions Your Honour, and for such reasons as You may 
deem more general and comprehensive, as follows:1. To adjudge and order the Defendant to repay to 
the Plaintiff the amount of AED 69,860 (sixty-nine thousand eight hundred and sixty UAE Dirhams).2. 
To adjudge legal interest at the rate of 9% per annum from the date of filing the claim until full and final 
settlement.3. To order the Defendant to bear the court fees, costs, and attorneys' fees.4. To reserve the 
Plaintiff's right to claim additional compensation should any subsequent material or moral damage be

[...]

Subject of the Notice:The Plaintiff has filed a case against you, the subject matter of which is that the 
Plaintiff respectfully petitions Your Honour, and for such reasons as You may deem more general and 
comprehensive, as follows:1. To adjudge and order the Defendant to repay to the Plaintiff the amount of 
AED 69,860 (sixty-nine thousand eight hundred and sixty UAE Dirhams).2. To adjudge legal interest 
at the rate of 9% per annum from the date of filing the claim until full and final settlement.3. To order 
the Defendant to bear the court fees, costs, and attorneys' fees.4. To reserve the Plaintiff's right to claim

[...]

dated 02/07/2025 concluded between the Clamant and  the Defendant, and establishing the Claimant's entitlement to 
transfer ownership of the four vehicles detailed above into his name before the competent official authorities, in the 
event of the Defendant's continued failure to pay.Obligating the Defendant to pay the loan amount of AED 150,000 
(One Hundred and Fifty Thousand UAE Dirhams), or enabling the Claimant to recover it in kind by acquiring 
ownership of the vehicles subject of the security, and obligating the Defendant to pay all legal costs and expenses.
Claimant: Amjad Islam Muhammad Manzoor, Address:United Arab Emirates Emirate of Dubai Al Sufouh 2 Dubai

[...]

and the Defendant, and establishing the Claimant's entitlement to transfer ownership of the four vehicles detailed 
above into his name before the competent official authorities, in the event of the Defendant's continued failure to 
pay.The lawsuit further seeks to obligate the Defendant to pay the loan amount of AED 150,000 (One Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand UAE Dirhams), or to enable the Claimant to recover the same in kind by acquiring ownership of the 
vehicles provided as security, and to obligate the Defendant to pay all legal costs and expensesA hearing has been 
scheduled for Wednesday, 28-01-2026 at 09:30 a.m., in the Remote Litigation Courtroom (BUILDING DESC).